

# Declaration of Compliance (DoC)

## [Brand/Productnavn]

1. This declaration of compliance is made by Essitys production site in Lilla Edet, for the following product(s):

Supplier code	Product name	Products no	EAN nr
10072400	Grøn Balance Køkkenrulle	500973	5701410415846

## Description of product and all materials:

Kitchen towel made of recycled pulp.

Produced at Essitys production site in Lilla Edet, Emil Haegers väg 21, SE-463 81.

2. **Producer:** Essitys production site in Lilla Edet

### 3. Regulations, standards, recommendations and others

We declare that this product is produced and labelled according to the following regulations with amendment, recommendations, standards and more:

- 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directive 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC.
- 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Recommendations BfR XXXVI. Paper and board for food contact (01.04.2022). Test is analyzed according to Annex to recommendation XXXVI and are fulfilled.

### 4. Migration testing and specifications of substances

Tested for total migration in the following simulants	<i>Simulant A: distilled water Simulant B: 3 % acetic acid Simulant C: Alkaline salt solution Simulant D: olive oil</i>
Product is tested for specific migration of heavy metals	<i>Yes Cadmium, chromium and aluminium</i>
Product contains substances with specific migration limits	<i>Yes optical brightener</i>
Product contains Dual Use Additives	<i>No</i>
Product has a functional barrier	<i>No</i>

5. Suitable foodstuffs and any limitations

Product can be used for all foodstuffs	Yes (dry, moist and fatty)
Product not suitable for the following food stuffs	N/A
Product has time- and/or temperature limitations	N/A

## 6. Suitable use

	yes	no	N/A
Dish washer		X	
Oven		X	
Microwave oven		X	
Boiling		X	
Frying		X	
Deep-frying		X	
BBQ grill		X	
Storage in fridge		X	
Storage in freezer		X	
Hot fill		X	
Use at room temperature	X		

**Signed on behalf of** Essitys production site in Lilla Edet

Name	Title	Place	Date
Jenny Lundberg	Quality and Environment Manager	Lilla Edet	2022-10-26